S1
VDD
EN
MICP SLEEVE
RING2
GNDA
Control
Logic

图图 1. 典典型型应应用用图图
订订购购信信息息
要获得最新的封装和订货信息，请参阅本文档末尾的封装选项附录，或者浏览 TI 网站 www.ti.com进行查询。
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of
Texas Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. 版权 © 2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not English Data Sheet: SCDS346
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
C
B
A
1 2 3
A1 A2 A3
B1 B2 B3
C1 C2 C3C
B
A
3 2 1
A3 A2 A1
B3 B2 B1
C3 C2 C1
TS3A226AE
ZHCSB51A –JUNE 2013–REVISED JULY 2013 www.ti.com.cn
These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
PACKAGE; YFF-WCSP
Top View/Footprint Bump View
Die Size: 1.2mm ×1.2mm
Bump Size: 0.25mm
Bump Pitch: 0.4mm
TS3A226AE Pin Mapping (Top View)
3 2 1
C GND TIP EN
B SLEEVE GNDA MICp
A RING2 GNDB VDD
PIN FUNCTIONS
PIN
DESCRIPTIONNUMB NAME TYPEER
A1 VDD Supply Power supply for the chip.
A2 GNDB Ground FET2 ground reference.
A3 RING2 I/O Connected to the RING2 segment of the jack. The pin will be routed automatically by TS3A226AE to
either MICp or GNDB depending on the type of accessory.
B1 MICp I/O Microphone signal connection to codec. Microphone bias should be fed into this pin.
B2 GNDA Ground FET1 ground reference.
B3 SLEEVE I/O Connected to the SLEEVE segment of the jack. The pin will be routed automatically by TS3A226AE to
either MICp or GNDA depending on the type of accessory.
C1 EN Input A rising edge triggers the detection sequence. This pin can be connected to the headset jack to allow
automatic pull-up to supply after headset insertion.
C2 TIP I/O Connected to the TIP segment of the headphone jack.
C3 GND Ground Chip ground reference.
2 Copyright © 2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
MICp
SLEEVE
RING2
SW1
SW2
TS3A226AE
www.ti.com.cn ZHCSB51A –JUNE 2013–REVISED JULY 2013
S1 MUX DETAIL
Figure 2. S1 Mux Detail
FUNCTIONAL TABLES: INTERNAL SWITCHES
EN Accessory Type Accessory Configuration SW1 SW2 FET1 FET2
0 N/A — High Z High Z High Z High Z
TIP = Audio Left